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Nikon Group Companies

DomesticCompanies I8 .

Name

Address

Telephone

Business

Mito Nikon Corporation*!

Zao Nikon Co., Ltd.*"

Nikon Tec Corporation*'

Sendai Nikon Corporation*'

Nikon Photo Products Inc.*!
Kurobane Nikon Co., Ltd.*"

Nikon Instech Co., Ltd.*'
Kogaku Co., Ltd.*!
Okuma Shokai Co., Ltd.
Nikon Digital

Technologies Co., Ltd.
Tochigi Nikon Corporation*'

Setagaya Industry Co., Ltd.*'

Nikon Geotecs Co., Ltd.*'

Nikon Optical Shop Co., Ltd.

Nikon Eyewear Co., Ltd.*
Nikon Vision Co., Ltd.*'
Nikon Engineering Co., Ltd.*'
Nikon Technologies, Inc.*'
Nikon Systems Inc.*!
Nikon Sales-

Promotion Co., Ltd.*"
Nikon Logistics Corporation*!

Nikon Life Co., Ltd.*'
Nikon Tsubasa Inc.

Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.

Nasu Nikon Co., Ltd.

Aichi Nikon Co., Ltd.

4500, Sugaya, Naka-machi, Naka-gun, Ibaraki 311-0194

20, Aza-shinoyoke, Miya, Zao-cho, Katta-gun,
Miyagi 989-0701

5-21, Katsushima 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0012

277, Aza-hara, Tako, Natori, Miyagi 981-1221

23-1, Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-8677

1434, Oaza-kurobanemuko-machi, Kurobane-machi,
Nasu-gun, Tochigi 324-0241

8, Higashida-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 210-0005

3-31, Miyahara 3-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi,
Osaka 532-0003

4-1, Tanotsu, 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka 813-0034

4-1, Hakataekimae 1-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi,
Fukuoka 812-0011

770, Midori, Otawara, Tochigi 324-8625

3011, Kamiisasawa, Nagai, Yamagata 993-0021

16-2, Minamikamata 2-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 144-0035

5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005

10-8, Ryogoku 2-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0026

3-25, Futaba 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0043

30-4, Tsuruya-cho 3-chome, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 221-0835

3-25, Futaba 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 142-0043

3-3, Minatomirai 2-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 220-6116

4-25, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0015

13-17, Ohi 4-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0014
4-25, Nishiohi 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0015

471, Nagaodai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama,
Kanagawa 244-8533

10-8, Ryogoku 2-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 130-0026

1956-3, Oaza-kyono, Karasuyama-machi, Nasu-gun,
Tochigi 321-0611

2-1-2, Aza-sawakihama, Mito-cho, Hoi-gun, Aichi 441-0304

*1 Consolidated as of March 31, 2002

+81-29-298-8111

+81-224-32-2336

+81-3-5762-8911

+81-22-384-0011

+81-3-5608-5500
+81-287-53-1111

+81-44-223-2160

+81-6-6394-8805

+81-92-611-1111
+81-92-483-4831

+81-287-28-1111

+81-238-84-1042

+81-3-5710-2580

+81-3-3215-0725

+81-3-5600-2471

+81-3-3788-7691

+81-45-320-1299

+81-3-3788-6020

+81-45-682-0120

+81-3-5709-8281

+81-3-3773-0351
+81-3-3773-2122
+81-45-853-8454

+81-3-5600-3511

+81-287-80-1122

+81-533-76-4800

Manufacture of units for
IC/LCD steppers, cameras, etc.

Manufacture of units for IC/LCD
steppers, surveying instruments

Maintenance and services for IC/LCD steppers,
sales of used steppers, etc.

Manufacture of cameras, LCD steppers,
units for IC/LCD steppers, etc.

Sales of cameras and others

Manufacture of lenses for microscopes,
profile projectors and surveying instruments

Sales of microscopes, measuring
instruments, inspection equipment, etc.

Sales of microscopes, measuring
instruments

Sales of microscopes, measuring instruments

Development and support of
computer software

Manufacture of IC/LCD
steppers, optical lenses, etc.

Process and assembly of parts for
interchangeable camera lenses

Development, manufacture

and sales of surveying instruments
Retail sales of ophthalmic frames
and lenses, etc.

Development, manufacture and sales
of ophthalmic frames, sunglasses, etc.

Development, manufacture and sales
of telescopes and binoculars, etc.

Designing, manufacture and sales of
micro-processing systems, special microscopes, etc.

Designing, manufacture and sales of
customized industrial equipment

Development and support of
computer software

Advertising

Logistics

Services for welfare

Process, assembly and packing of

parts for optical instrument and others
Development, manufacture and

sales of ophthalmic lenses and others
Manufacture of ophthalmic lenses
(Subsidiary of Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.)
Manufacture of ophthalmic lenses
(Subsidiary of Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.)



Name

Address

Telephone

Business

Nikon Americas Inc.*!

Nikon Precision Inc.*!

Nikon Research
Corporation of America*’

Nikon Inc.*!
Nikon Instruments Inc.*!

Nikon Canada Inc.*'
Nikon Holdings Europe B.V.*!

Nikon Precision Europe GmbH*"

Nikon Europe B.V.*!
Nikon AG*!

Nikon Svenska AB*!
Nikon GmbH*'

Nikon U.K. Ltd.*

Nikon France S.A.*!

Nikon Kft.
Nikon s.r.o.

Nikon Instruments
Europe B.V.*!

Nikon Instruments S.p.A.*!

Nikon Precision Korea Ltd.*"
Nikon Precision Taiwan Ltd.*!

Nikon Precision
Singapore Pte Ltd*’

Nikon Singapore Pte Ltd*!
Nikon (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.*!

Nikon Hong Kong Ltd.*!
Nikon (Thailand) Co., Ltd.*"

Nikon Imaging
(China) Co., Ltd.*?

Guang Dong Nikon
Camera Co., Ltd.

Hang Zhou Nikon
Camera Co., Ltd.

Nanjing Nikon Jiangnan
Optical Instrument Co., Ltd.

Beijing Nikon Ophthalmic
Products Co., Ltd.

Nikon Optical Canada Inc.

Nikon Optical U.K. Ltd.

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.

1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.
1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, CA 94002-4107, U.S.A.

1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.
1300 Walt Whitman Road, Melville, NY 11747-3064, U.S.A.

1366 Aerowood Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 1C1
Schipholweg 321, 1171 PL Badhoevedorp, The Netherlands

Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 3-5, 63225 Langen, Germany
Schipholweg 321, 1171 PL Badhoevedorp, The Netherlands

Kaspar-Fenner-Strasse 6, 8700 Kusnacht/ZH, Switzerland

Anton Tamms vag 3, Box 84 S 194 22, Upplands-Vasby, Sweden
Tiefenbroicher Weg 25, 40472 Dusseldorf, Germany

380 Richmond Road, Kingston-Upon-Thames, Surrey, KT2 5PR, U.K.
191, rue du Marché Rollay, 94504 Champigny sur Marne Cedex, France
H-1134 Budapest, Dévai, Utca 26-28, Hungary

Kodanska 46, 100 10 Praha 10, The Czech Republic

Schipholweg 321, 1171 PL Badhoevedorp, The Netherlands

Via Tevere 54, 50019 Sesto Fiorentino, Firenze, Italy

17-24 Shingal-ri, Kihung-eup, Yongin-si, Kyungki-do, South Korea

3F-1, 2, 3, 5 No. 28, Tai Yuen Street, Chu Pei City, Hsin Chu Hsien, Taiwan

29 Woodlands Industrial Park E1, #04-11/12
Northtech Building, Singapore 757716

11 Chang Charn Road, #02-01/02 Shriro House, Singapore 159640

Ground Floor, Lots 22&24, Jalan 225, Section 51A, 46100
Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

Suite 1001, 10/F City Plaza One, 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong

1/42 Moo 5, Rojana Industrial Park, Rojana Road, Tambol Kanham,
Amphur U-Thai, Ayutthaya 13210, Thailand

No 72-B Area, Wuxi National High-New Tech Industrial Development Zone,
Wuxi, Jiangsu, China 214028

Xiao-Bian The Second Industry Zone, Chang-An Town,
Dong-Guan City, Guan Dong Province, China

560 Xi-Xi Road, Hang-Zhou, China

48 Shizi Street, Hongshan Road, Nanjing, China

9F-905 Beijing SunDongAn Office Tower 1, 138 Wngfujing Dajie,
Beijing, 100006, China

5075 Fullum Street, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2H 2K3

3 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes MK14 5BU, U.K.

*1 Consolidated as of March 31, 2002
*2 Plan to commence operations in April 2003

+1-631-547-4200

+1-650-508-4674
+1-650-508-4674

+1-631-547-4200
+1-631-547-8500

+1-905-625-9910
+31-20-4496-354

+49-6103-973-0
+31-20-4496-222
+41-1-913-61-11

+46-8-594 109 00
+49-211-9414-0

+44-20-8541-4440

+33-1-45-16-45-16

+36-1-350-5525
+420-2-67154560
+31-20-4496-222

+39-55-3009601

+82-331-285-4320
+886-3-552-5888
+65-6367-4020

+65-6559-3618
+60-3-7876-3887

+852-2882-3936
+66-35-330-152

+86-769-531-3915

+86-571-502-1558

+86-25-542-0012

+86-10-6512-2557

+1-514-522-3301

+44-1908-214-141

Centralized supply, administration and
management of funds of the affiliates in the U.S.
Import and sales of IC steppers

R&D for IC related equipment

Import and sales of cameras and others

Import and sales of microscopes,
measuring instruments, etc.

Import and sales of cameras and others

Centralized supply, administration and
management of funds of the affiliates in Europe

Import and sales of IC steppers

Import and sales of cameras and others
Import and sales of cameras,
microscopes, measuring instruments, etc.

Import and sales of cameras and others

Import and sales of cameras,
microscopes, measuring instruments, etc.

Import and sales of cameras,
microscopes, measuring instruments, etc.

Import and sales of cameras,
microscopes, measuring instruments, etc.

Import and sales of cameras and others
Import and sales of cameras and others

Import and sales of microscopes, measuring
instruments and surveying instruments

Import and sales of microscopes, measuring
instruments and surveying instruments

Maintenance and services of IC/LCD steppers
Maintenance and services of IC/LCD steppers

Support for maintenance and services
of IC/LCD steppers

Marketing of cameras and others

Support for sales of cameras and
others

Import and sales of cameras and others

Manufacture of cameras and
interchangeable camera lenses and others

Manufacture of digital cameras
and others

Manufacture of cameras and others

Manufacture of cameras and others

Manufacture of microscopes

Sales, processing and repair of
ophthalmic products

Process of custom-order ophthalmic lenses
(Subsidiary of Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.)
Process of custom-order ophthalmic lenses
(Subsidiary of Nikon-Essilor Co., Ltd.)



